#### FAIRFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION FAIRFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07004 SUPERINTENDENT'S ADDENDUM TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

### December 10, 2020

### I. PERSONNEL

### A. EFMLA/EPSLA Leave Approvals

<u>Recommended Motion</u>: that the Fairfield Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, retroactively, approves the following EFMLA/EPSLA leaves of absence at 2/3 their regular pay subject to the statutory limits:

Employee #	EFMLA/EPSLA
#101253	12/2/20 to 12/15/20
#101099	12/2/20 to 12/15/20

### B. EPSLA Leave Approval

<u>Recommended Motion</u>: that the Fairfield Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, retroactively, approves the following EPSLA leave of absence at the regular rate of pay subject to the statutory limits:

Employee #	EPSLA
#100027	12/2/20 to 12/15/20

# Personnel Recommendations:

Introduced by: Seconded by: Roll Call

# II. BUSINESS/FINANCE OFFICE RESOLUTIONS

### Secretary/Treasurer Report

BE IT RESOLVED that the Fairfield Board of Education acknowledges and accepts the report of the Board Secretary and Treasurer of School Monies for the period of November 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020.

I hereby certify that for the period ending November 2020 no budgetary line item account has been over expended in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23-16.10(a).

Hyanna Rices

Lyanna Rios Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Pursuant to N.J.A.C.6A:23A-16.10(c)(4), the Fairfield Board of Education hereby certifies that as of November 30, 2020 after review of the Secretary's monthly financial report for November 2020 (appropriations section), and upon consultation with the appropriate district officials, to the best of our knowledge, no major account or fund has been over expended in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A-16.10(a) and those sufficient funds are available to meet the district's financial obligations.

# **Business/Finance Office Resolutions:**

Introduced by: Seconded by: Roll Call